Revised 10/01/89 M-2253-S
Double Pump
V2010 and V2010F Series-10 Design
Service Data
Vickers®
Vane Pumps
Pin
(2 Req’d)

V2010F-*****F-**2
186580 Plug
Model Designation Control Valve
Sub–Assembly
239766 Spring
Pressure
Setting
Model
Designation
V2010-****1
V2010-****2
V2010-****3
V2010-****4
V2010-****5
V2010-****6
V2010-****7
� ”O”
Ring Rotor Cartridge
Kit
Serviced In Cartridge Kit
RingScrew (4 Req’d)
Torque to
40 ± 5 lb ft.
155023
Snap Ring
�154129 ”O” Ring
(2 Req’d) 186580 Plug
229613
233018
232794
232795
232796
232797
232798
232799
233019
233020
250 PSI
500 PSI
750 PSI
1000 PSI
1250 PSI
1500 PSI
1750 PSI
2000 PSI
2250 PSI
2500 PSI
Model Cover
372851
379543
Model
Designation
V2010F-****1
V2010F-****2
V2010F-****3
V2010F-****4
V2010F-****5
V2010F-****6
V2010F-****7
Screw (4 Req’d)
Torque
40 ± 5 lb. ft.
432509
295344